### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

**ASUM Student Government** 

Spring 2009

## SB34-08/09: Student Outreach Efforts

Matthew Fennell

John Wilke

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

### **Recommended Citation**

Fennell, Matthew and Wilke, John, "SB34-08/09: Student Outreach Efforts" (2009). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 307.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/307

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

#### The Associated Students of the University of Montana 1 2 **Resolution regarding Student Outreach Efforts** 3 **February 2, 2009** 4 SB34-08/09 5 Authored by: Matt Fennell, John Wilke 6 Sponsored by: Emily May, Tony Brockman, Siri Smillie 7 8 9 Whereas, the Associated Students of The University of Montana should make a concerted effort to reach out to the 10 student body; 11 12 Whereas, specific student populations are often not targeted; 13 14 Whereas, the aesthetics of the ASUM office need improvement; 15 16 Whereas, the Student Involvement & Leadership Development UC Arts Exhibits Coordinator organizes student artwork for display on a revolving schedule in the UC, including within personal office space, except within the ASUM offices; 17 18 19 Therefore, Let it be Resolved that the ASUM offices designate a specific space to exhibit student artwork. 20 21 Passed by Committee: , 2009 Passed by Senate: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009

Chair of the Senate

Siri Smillie

Committee Chair

Andrew Dusek